(R-86-223)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- @BJ901

apopTep on  AUG19 1985

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute,
for and on behalf of The City of San Diego, a Third Amendment to
Lease Agreement with EXECUTIVE AIR SERVICE, INC., a California
corporation, and CRITICAL MEDICINE, which amendment provides for
reimbursement to the lessee in the amount of $10,000 as the
City's contribution toward the installation of a 12-inch AC water
main along Kearny Villa Road to serve the leased premises and
future development on additional adjacent City-owned property,
being Lot 17, Montgomery Field, under the terms and conditions
set forth in that Third Amendment to Lease Agreement on file in

the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 263901 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the transfer of an amount not to
exceed $10,000 from the Airports Enterprise Fund 41100,
Unallocated Reserve to the Airports Program Maintenance Account
72021 and the expenditure therefrom for the above described

contribution, is hereby authorized and approved.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

$11&D



APPROVED: JOHN W, WITT, City Attorney

By

Harold O. Valderhaug
Deputy City Attorney

HOV:ps
08/06/85
Or,Dept:Prop.
Aud.Cert:85735
Job:252046
R-86~223
Form=xr,none

~PAGE 2 OF 2= R— 263901
01190

-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC _ 85735

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ 10,000,00 F'und _41100
Purpose Authorizing transfer from the Airports Enterprise d d

m _Maintenance Account for the installation

of Water Line in Kearny Villa Road, \é cQ: f)m

Auditor 'zEul‘(lomplrollcr
Datc_____ February 13, 19_85 By C#Z/Ub A

ACCOUNTING DATA -~
AlCEe g: FUND DEPT orG. | Account| oReR_ ?\Pcf:s': BENF/EQUIP| FACILITY AMOUNT
1 720 4905 72080 $10,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $10,000,00

FUND OVERRIDE (O

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation lo be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and 1 do heveby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed $

Auditor and Comptroller

Dated , 19 BY
PURPOSE
VENDOR
ACCOUNTING DATA
ASE‘EG gvv FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT OIJ?%BER 2252: BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
v TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE (O

AC-361 (REV. 6-885)

AC 85735

R 263901 AUG19 1985 01191



AUG19 1985

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell g O O O
Bill Cleator m/ O C O
Gloria McColl B/ O O O
William Jones O O E/ O
Ed Struiksma B/ O O O
Mike Gotch B/ O O O
District 7 - vacant D D.: D.: g
Uvaldo Martinez E/ D D D
Mayor Roger Hedgecock m/ O O O

AUTHENTICATED BY:
ROGER HEDGECOCK

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomia,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomnia .

By .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

nesotofd- 263901 AUG19 1985

NUmbeL ...t Adopted ...

CC-12768 (REV, 8-88)

01192



